



**SENTHIL INFOTEK LIMITED**157, Dhanalakshmi Society, Mahendra Hills, East Marredpalay, Secunderabad-500 026. Telangana, INDIA  
CIN No: L72200TG1997PLC026943**Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2022**

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended
	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	31.03.2022
	(Unaudited)		(Unaudited)		(Audited)
Total Income from Operations	3.65	2.50	3.30	6.15	10.76
Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	0.16	0.10	0.34	0.26	0.73
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	0.16	0.10	0.34	0.26	0.73
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	0.16	0.10	0.34	0.26	0.73
Total comprehensive Income for the period (after tax)	0.16	0.10	0.34	0.26	0.73
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/-each)	505.00	505.00	505.00	505.00	505.00
Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 10/-each)					
Basic (₹)	0.00	0.00	0.01	0.01	0.01
Diluted (₹)	0.00	0.00	0.01	0.01	0.01

- Notes:**
- The Unaudited Financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 14th November 2022.
  - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Annual Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com

By the Order of the Board  
For **Senthil Infotek Limited**  
Sd/- (Chellamani Pitchandi)  
Managing Director  
DIN: 01256061

Place: Secunderabad  
Date : 14.11.2022**AGILEMED INVESTMENTS PRIVATE LIMITED**(Formerly known as Agilemed Pharma Private Limited) / (Formerly known as Ritocure Pharma Private Limited)  
Regd. Office: H. No: 11-6-56, Survey No: 257 & 258/1, Opp: IDPL Railway Siding Road (Moosapet), Kukatpally, Hyderabad TG 500037  
CIN - U67100TG2008PTC058385**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2022**

(Rs. in Millions)

S.No	Particulars	For the Quarter ended		For the Year Ended
		30-Sep-2022	30-Sep-2021	31-Mar-2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	-	-	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(61.01)	(139.62)	(175.26)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(61.01)	(139.62)	(175.26)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(47.17)	(107.78)	(135.64)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1,784.48)	24.97	9,242.49
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	10.92	0.92	10.92
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	5,046.84	554.65	9,868.93
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-
9	Net worth	(284.84)	(270.84)	(191.94)
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	2,750.00	2,753.00	2,750.00
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.54	4.96	0.28
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	1. Basic:	(43.21)	(1,174.69)	(559.53)
	2. Diluted:	(43.21)	(1,174.69)	(559.53)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	(0.01)	(0.00)	(0.01)

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of  
**AGILEMED INVESTMENTS PRIVATE LIMITED**  
G Madhukar Reddy (DIN: 00098097)  
Director

Place: Hyderabad  
Date: November 12, 2022**Filatex Fashions Limited**Registered Office :- Flat No. 201, Mayfair Garden Apartments, Road No. 12, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad - 500034, Email ID :- unisox@yahoo.com, Website: filatexfashions.co.in  
CIN:L15149AP19914PLC17158, Phone No. 040-66748931, Fax No. 040-66748930**STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022**

(₹ in Lacs)

S.No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year ended
		30-09-2022	30-06-2022	30-09-2021	30-09-2022	31-03-2022
		Un audited	Un audited	Un audited	Un audited	Audited
<b>1</b>	<b>INCOME:</b>					
	(a) Revenue from Operations	4,361.52	3,797.91	776.94	8,159.43	1,423.72
	(b) Other Income	-	-	0.28	-	0.55
	<b>Total Income</b>	<b>4,361.52</b>	<b>3,797.91</b>	<b>777.22</b>	<b>8,159.43</b>	<b>1,424.27</b>
<b>2</b>	<b>EXPENSES:</b>					
	(a) Cost of Material Consumed	3,594.73	3,661.65	701.72	7,256.38	1,296.72
	(b) Changes in Inventory of finished goods, Work-in-progress and Stock-in-trade	-	-2.25	-	-2.25	-
	(c) Employee Benefit Expense	35.56	30.83	8.39	66.39	23.80
	(d) Finance Cost	30.82	30.82	0.18	61.64	0.41
	(e) Depreciation and Amortization expense	9.38	9.38	11.50	18.76	24.00
	(f) Other Expenses	61.30	61.26	59.33	122.56	70.46
	<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>3,731.79</b>	<b>3,791.69</b>	<b>781.12</b>	<b>7,523.48</b>	<b>1,415.39</b>
<b>3</b>	<b>Profit before exceptional items and tax</b>	<b>629.73</b>	<b>6.22</b>	<b>-3.90</b>	<b>635.95</b>	<b>8.88</b>
<b>4</b>	<b>Add/(-) Loss/(-) Exceptional items</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>
<b>5</b>	<b>Profit/ (Loss) before tax</b>	<b>629.73</b>	<b>6.22</b>	<b>-3.90</b>	<b>635.95</b>	<b>8.88</b>
<b>6</b>	<b>Tax Expenses</b>					
	Current Tax	176.30	1.73	1.63	178.03	4.86
	Deferred tax	-3.05	0.83	-1.21	-2.22	-2.55
<b>7</b>	<b>Profit/(Loss) for the period/ year</b>	<b>456.48</b>	<b>3.66</b>	<b>-4.32</b>	<b>460.14</b>	<b>6.57</b>
<b>8</b>	<b>Other Comprehensive Income</b>					
	<b>A (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss</b>					
	(ii) Income Tax relating to the items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
	<b>B (i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss</b>					
	(ii) Income Tax relating to the items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
	<b>Comprehensive Income for the period / year</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>
<b>9</b>	<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year</b>	<b>456.48</b>	<b>3.66</b>	<b>-4.32</b>	<b>460.14</b>	<b>6.57</b>
<b>10</b>	<b>Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.5/- each)</b>	<b>4,840.73</b>	<b>4,840.73</b>	<b>4,840.73</b>	<b>4,840.73</b>	<b>4,840.73</b>
<b>11</b>	<b>Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve</b>	<b>11,130.63</b>	<b>1,984.32</b>	<b>11,130.63</b>	<b>1,984.32</b>	<b>7,536.79</b>
<b>12</b>	<b>Earning per Equity Share</b>					
	a) Basic (Amount in Rupees)	0.471	0.004	-0.004	0.475	0.007
	b) Diluted (Amount in Rupees)	0.471	0.004	-0.004	0.475	0.007

- Note:**
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and were approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 14, 2022 and had undergone a "Limited Review" by the Statutory Auditor of the company.
  - These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principal of applicable Indian Accounting Standards ("IND AS") notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as specified in section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
  - Previous Year/Period figures have been re-casted and regrouped wherever necessary
  - The Financial Officer of the Company have certified in terms of Regulation 33(2)(a) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 that the above financial results do not contain any false or misleading statements or figures and do not omit any material fact which make the statement and figures contained therein misleading.

for FILATEX FASHIONS LTD  
Sd/-  
(Prabhat Sethia)  
Managing Director

Place :- Hyderabad  
Date :- 14-11-2022**"IMPORTANT"**

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

**FORTH GENERATION INFORMATION SYSTEMS LIMITED**L72200TG1998PLC029999  
Flat no: 301, SAAI PRIYA apart, H.No:6-3-663/7/6/301, Jaffer Ali Bagh, Somajiguda, Hyderabad - 82.**STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30.09.2022**

(Rs in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year	Half Year	Year
	30-09-2022	30-06-2022	30-09-2021	30-09-2022	30-09-2021	31-03-2022
	Unaudited		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1 Total Income						
2 Profit / (Loss) from before tax	-1.57	-7.94	-1.20	-9.51	-2.15	-7.50
3 Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax	-1.57	-7.94	-1.20	-9.51	-2.15	-7.50
4 Total Comprehensive Income	-1.57	-7.94	-1.20	-9.51	-2.15	-7.50
5 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share)	355.00	355.00	355.00	355.00	355.00	355.00
6 Earnings Per Equity Share of face value of Rs.10/- each						
a) Basic & Diluted (In Rs.)	-0.04	-0.22	-0.03	-0.27	-0.06	-0.21

- NOTE**
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee of Directors and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14.11.2022
  - These results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Ind AS 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" prescribed under Section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting pronouncements generally accepted in India.
  - The Company is engaged in "IT and Software Development Services" operating hence there are no separate reportable segments as per Ind AS -108 "Operating Segments".
- For Fourth Generation Information Systems Limited  
Sd/-  
Somasekar Reddy Nallapareddy Chittoor  
Managing Director  
DIN:02441810
- Place : Hyderabad  
Date : 14-11-2022

**VARIMAN GLOBAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED**

CIN: L67120TG1993PLC016767

Regd. Office: 1-2-217/10, 3rd & 4th Floor, Gagan Mahal, Domalguda, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500029  
Email id: info@varimanglobal.com, Website: www.varimanglobal.com**EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2022**

(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED		
		QUARTER ENDED 30-09-2022 Unaudited	HALF YEAR ENDED 30-09-2022 Unaudited	QUARTER ENDED 30-09-2021 Unaudited	QUARTER ENDED 30-09-2022 Unaudited	HALF YEAR ENDED 30-09-2021 Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	1067.43	3413.61	480.14	2815.81	6809.24
2	Total Expenses	1041.11	3721.36	530.38	2778.22	6638.88
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	26.32	142.25	(50.25)	37.59	170.36
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	26.32	142.25	(50.25)	37.59	170.36
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	20.57	106.78	(49.83)	31.65	130.21
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	20.57	106.78	(49.83)	31.65	130.21
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value INR 1/- each)	1816.75	1816.75	1874.25	1816.75	1824.81
8	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
	1. Basic:	0.01	0.06	(0.30)	0.02	0.06
	2. Diluted:	0.01	0.06	(0.30)	0.02	0.06

- Note:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange and the listed entity.
  - #-Exceptional and/or extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.
- For Variman Global Enterprises Limited  
Sd/-  
Sirish Dayata  
Managing Director  
DIN : 01999844

Place : Hyderabad  
Date : 14-11-2022**KABSONS INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

CIN:L23209TG1993PLC014458

NEW REGD. OFFICE : MADHUJ VIHAR, 2ND FLOOR, PLOT NO.17, 8-2-293/82/C/17, JUBILEE HILLS, ROAD NO.7, HYDERABAD - 500 033 (Telangana) Tel: 040-23554970, E-mail: operationslpg@gmail.com  
Grievance redressal division E-mail: kilshareholders@gmail.com, website: www.kabsons.co.in**EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE 2ND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022**

(Rs. In Lacs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Half year ended	Year ended
	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
	Unaudited		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from operations (net)	453.42	301.32	326.59	754.74	510.55	1196.49
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.	36.61	(29.54)	69.92	7.07	113.13	156.30
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.	36.61	(29.54)	70.88	7.07	115.05	160.13
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items).	36.61	(29.54)	70.88	7.07	115.05	160.08
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	36.61	(29.54)	70.88	7.07	115.05	160.08
Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	1746.3	1746.3	1746.3	1746.3	1746.3	1746.3
Other Equity	(891.25)	(927.86)	(943.35)	(891.25)	(943.35)	(898.32)
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) - (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
Basic (in Rs.) :	0.21	(0.17)	0.41	0.04	0.66	0.92
Diluted (in Rs.) :	0.21	(0.17)	0.41	0.04	0.66	0.92

- NOTE**
- The above results for the 2nd quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022 were subjected to Limited review by Statutory Auditors, reviewed by Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the meeting held on November 14, 2022.
  - The Financial Results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015.
  - Expenses are recognised in statement of profit and loss using a classification based on the nature of expense method as per para 99 of Ind AS 1, Presentation of financial statements.
  - The Company is engaged in Trading in LPG and leasing out bottling plants temporarily. There are no other reportable segments as per Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS - 108).
  - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the 2nd quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half yearly Un-Audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.kabsonsindustriesslimited.com)

For Kabsons Industries Limited  
Sd/-  
(Rajiv Kabra)  
Managing Director  
DIN:00038605

Place:Hyderabad  
Date:14.11.2022**LONE FURROW INVESTMENTS PRIVATE LIMITED**Regd. Office: H. No. 11-6-56, Survey No: 257 & 258/1, Opp: IDPL Railway Siding Road (Moosapet),  
Kukatpally, Hyderabad TG 500037  
CIN - U67100TG2020PTC145730**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2022**

(Rs. in Millions)

S.No	Particulars	For the Quarter ended		For the Year Ended
		30-Sep-2022	30-Sep-2021	31-Mar-2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	-	-	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(127.67)	(144.25)	(565.36)
3				